## 08-25-1999



	101	126503	M-7693
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	Patent and RECORDA	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office ATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY	Aug 3
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): NEC Technologies, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _X Corporation – Delaware Other		Name: Nippon Denki Kabushiki k Internal Address:	Caisha d/b/a NEC Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yesX no		Street Address: 7-1, Shiba Minato-ku Tokyo 108 JAPAN	
8-23-99		City State  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – Japan Other	Zip
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	<del>-</del>
Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change Other  Execution Date: June 29, 1999	r of Name		
	tion number(s): 1 909 022, 1 960 2	17; 1,904,649; 1,989,327; and 2,006,530	
If this document is being filed togethe  A. Trademark	Application No.(s)	1	emark Registration No.(s)
	Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications ar	nd registration involved: 5
Gary D. Krugman SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202			140€
5/1999 DCDATES 00000051 1808923 C:481 40.00 NG		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
C:482	40.00 OP 100.00 OP	Authorized to be charged	to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No. : (Attach dupl. copy of this page if p	paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT	F WRITE IN THIS SPACE	-5g5
Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beli		and correct and any attached copy is a tru	copy of the original document.
$\sim$		COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS A	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do	not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:  Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

### NIPPON DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d/b/a/NEC CORPORATION

1. Registration No.: 1,808,923

Registered:

December 7, 1993

Mark:

**IMAGE** 

2. Registration No.: 1,860,317

Registered:

October 25, 1994

Mark:

**VERSA** 

3. Registration No.: 1,904,649

Registered: Mark:

July 11, 1995 **ULTRACARE** 

Registration No.: Registered:

1,989,327

July 23, 1996

Mark:

4.

**MEDIADOCK** 

5. Registration No.: 2,006,530

Registered:

October 8, 1996

Mark:

VERSACONNECT

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

# NIPPON DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d/b/a/NEC CORPORATION

By:

Sachio Matsubara

Senior Manager of Intellectual Property Division Title:

August 9, 1999 Date:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, NEC Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation with an

address of 1250 N. Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, IL 60143-1248, U.S.A., has adopted, used

and is the owner of the trademarks IMAGE for desktop computers; VERSA for notebook

computers; ULTRACARE for computer maintenance and repair services; MEDIADOCK for

battery-operated docking station to convert a portable computer into a desktop computer; and

VERSACONNECT for notebook computer; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 1,808,923; 1,860,317;

1,904,649; 1,989,327; and 2,006,530 for the marks IMAGE for desktop computers; VERSA for

notebook computers; ULTRACARE for computer maintenance and repair services;

MEDIADOCK for battery-operated docking stations to convert a portable computer into a

desktop computer; and VERSACONNECT for notebook computer.

WHEREAS, Nippon Denki Kabushiki Kaisha d/b/a NEC Corporation ("Assignee") a

Japanese corporation with an address of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-01, Japan, is

desirous of acquiring the trademarks and registrations therefor identified above and the goodwill

symbolized by the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks IMAGE, VERSA, ULTRACARE, MEDIADOCK, and

VERSACONNECT and U.S. Registration Nos. 1,808,923; 1,860,317; 1,904,649; 1,989,327; and

2,006,530 in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

NEC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Date: <u>June 29,1999</u>

**RECORDED: 08/23/1999** 

Name: Anthony Sadowski

Title: General Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary

[I:\lal\wpdata\K-9358 Assignment]